# Quote No. 1211

Felicia Ethridge Ironwood Homes of Perry 3483 South Byron Butler Parkway Perry FL 32348 USA



Earthworks Geotechnical, Inc. 2236 Capital Circle NE, Ste 202 Tallahassee Florida 32308 Ph: 1-(850) 385-5288

Quoted By: Earthworks Geotechnical Inc

# Quote

QUOTE DATE
15 Oct 2020

000TE TOTAL 1,215.00 valid to 14 Nov 2020

43 W. Pine ST, Apalachicola, Std Boring 10'

#### PROPERTY ADDRESS:

43 W. Pine ST, Apalachicola

#### SCOPE OF WORK:

Perform geotechnical investigative services in accordance with FBC 2017; Client will mark the four corners of the boring area.

### REFERENCE:

ASTM D1452

ASTM D3385

ASTM D6951

### PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:

15 Calendar Days

### **DELIVERABLES:**

- 1. Auger 3 @ 10'
- 2. SPT / DCP (Load Bearing) 1 @ 10'
- 3. Infiltration Analysis
- 4. Mobilization up to 100 miles

### COST:

\$1,215

### TERMS:

(\$405) deposit due upon acceptance of quote. Periodic invoicing will be done at least bi-weekly, as applicable, with balance due upon project completion.

### EXCLUSIONS:

This quote <u>does not</u> include costs associated with property survey fees, recording fees, and / or any other relevant government agency or municipality fees required during the performance of work.

### CLIENT RESPONSIBILITY:

Client is responsible for payment of <u>all</u> survey, recording, and /or government/municipal agency fees encountered during the performance of the referenced project scope. Client must provide clear accessibility to work area.

\*\*\*Client must confirm that utilities have been located on the project site prior to Earthworks Geotechnical Inc., performing any digging, excavation, and/or boring operations on site and provide this confirmation to us.

Therefore, the Client must call Sunshine 811 or 1-800-432-4770 prior to us commencing work. (Sunshine 811 is a state wide free utility locating service). <a href="http://www.sunshine811.com/">http://www.sunshine811.com/</a>

This is an essential first step in all geotechnical service requests to ensure the safety of our staff as well as minimize the potential of damaging public utility infrastructure. \*\*\*

## CLIENT LIABILITY:

Client acknowledges liability to Earthworks Geotechnical Inc., for <u>all</u> costs incurred due to client's requested contract change orders, project scope modifications, and / or responding to municipal / regulatory agency requests.

WARRANTY: None requested.			
QUOTE ACCEPTED BY:			
(Print Name)			
(Signature)			
(Date)			
(Organization, if applicable)			
(Email address / Phone #)			
	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Quote Borings Quote for Professional Services	1.00	1215.00	1,215.00
		Subtotal	1,215.00
		Tax	Tax Exempt
		Total USD\$	1,215.00
Terms:			
Deposit due upon quote acceptance.			

# Quote No. 2093

Felicia Ethridge Ironwood Homes of Perry 3483 South Byron Butler Parkway Perry FL 32348 USA



2236 Capital Circle NE, Ste 202 Tallahassee Florida 32308 Ph: 1-(850) 385-5288

Quoted By: DEC Engineering Inc

# Quote

QUOTE DATE
15 Oct 2020

QUOTE TOTAL
600.00

valid to 14 Nov 2020

# 43 W. Pine ST, Apalachicola Engineered Fema foundation design

### **PROPERTY ADDRESS:**

43 W. Pine ST, Apalachicola

### SCOPE OF WORK:

In compliance with FBC 2017 6th edition, DEC Engineering Inc will perform services, as outlined in the "Deliverables" below. Our services are based upon the concepts, plans, sketches, discussions and other information you have provided us.

The proposed structure is a 15' x 54' mobile home, Butler model 261 RH2542A. The project is to design a FEMA foundation foundation system based upon soil tests provided by Earthworks Geotechnical, Inc.

### PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:

10 Calendar Days

### **DELIVERABLES:**

1. FEMA Foundation system

## COST:

\$600

### TERMS:

(\$200) deposit due upon acceptance of quote. Periodic invoicing will be done at least bi-weekly, as applicable, with balance due upon project completion.

### EXCLUSIONS:

This quote <u>does not</u> include costs associated with property survey fees, recording fees, and / or any other relevant government agency or municipality fees required during the performance of work.

### CLIENT RESPONSIBILITY:

Client is responsible for payment of <u>all</u> survey, recording, and /or government/municipal agency fees encountered during the performance of the referenced project scope.

### CLIENT LIABILITY:

project scope modifications, and / or responding to municipal / regulator	y agency requests.		
WARRANTY: None requested.			
QUOTE ACCEPTED BY: FELICIA ETHRIDGE			
(Print Name)			
(Signature)			
(Date)			
(Organization, if applicable)			
(Email address / Phone #)			
	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Foundation Design - FEMA for mobile home Foundation Design	1.00	600.00	600.00
		Subtotal Tax	600.00 Tax Exempt
		Total USD\$	600.00
Terms:			

Client acknowledges liability to DEC engineering, Inc., for <u>all</u> costs incurred due to client's requested contract change orders,

DocuSign Envelope ID: C2170FC8-B4B3-400C-AD69-8295C8114551

DEC Engineering Inc. 2019